TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM780658

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
De Nora Water Technologies, LLC		01/13/2023	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	De Nora Water Technologies Italy, s.r.l.	
Street Address:	Via Bistolfi 35	
City:	Milan	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	20134	
Entity Type:	Società a responsabilità limitata: ITALY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4066320	SEACLOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2126618002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126618000 info@Imiplaw.com Email: Lucas & Mercanti, LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 30 Broad Street, 21st Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 267-12-TM

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Elizabeth Lee D'Amore Address Line 1: 30 Broad Street, 21st Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth Lee D'Amore
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth Lee D'Amore/
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 007946 FRAME: 0045 **Total Attachments: 1**

source=Assignement SEACLOR US to DNWTIT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007946 FRAME: 0046

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, De Nora Water Technologies, LLC., a LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY under the laws of Delaware, having an address at 1110 Industrial Blvd. Sugar Land, TEXAS 77478 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the mark:

SEACLOR

U.S. Registration 4066320

Registration date: December 6, 2011

WHEREAS, De Nora Water Technologies Italy, s.r.l., a Società a responsabilità limitata company under the laws of Italy having an address at Via Bistolfi 35, Milan, IT 20134, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration resulting therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignees, the title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the registration resulting therefrom.

De Nora Water Technologies, LLC

By: _______

Name: Brent Shelley

Title: Secretary and General Counsel

Date: January 13, 2023

{00808755 }

RECORDED: 01/13/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 007946 FRAME: 0047